163576 PARTS LIST

VOLANT COOL AIR INTAKES 1 | VOLANT FILTER BOX 2 | #064 CLAMPS
PART NO. 163276 1 | VOLANT FILTER BOX ADAPTER | 1 |3 1/2* X 2 3/4" SLEEVE 1 | VOLANT BRACKET (SHORT)
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

1 | vOLanT DucT 1 | 4 X 3" HUMP HOSE 1 |1/2* RUBBER GROMMET
WWW.VOLANT.COM 1 | RAM FILTER W/CLAMP 2 | 1/4'-20 BOLTS 1 |1/2* X 14* BREATHER HOSE
TECH SUPPORT: (909) 481—-3888 2 | 1/4" WASHERS 1 |1/2° X 11 VINYL TRIM

2 | #056 CLAMPS

40 X 3
HUMP HOSE
#064 #064
CLAMP CLAMP »ﬁwmﬂmw
172" RUBBER
GROMMET
THROTTLE
BODY sTock AR P
TEMP. SENSOR
ﬁuuuuuug 1727 X 14* VOLANT
O  #056 BREATHER pucT
CLAMP HOSE RAM FILTER
W/CLAMP
3 1/2° X 2 3/4°
SLEEVE FILTER
o L SIDE VIEW
am 7] 1/2*
CLAMP 4, y 3 FITTING
HUMP HOSE
&elai®>
1/4* NUT
174" LOCK WASHER
174" WASHER
VOLANT DUCT VOLANT
#064 #064 ADAPTER 172" X 11
CLAMP CLAMP VINYL TRIM

— 1/2° RUBBER

STOCK = @
i

BOLT VOLANT BRACKET
GROMME T 1/4" WASHER
STOCK AIR 174°-20 BOLT

TEMP. SENSOR

Jgolan®®




